PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Cresswell	08/15/2007
Gerard Bourgault	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bourgault Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 39
City:	St. Brieux, Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S0K 3V0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 651.6121

Email: ksprecher@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Sprecher
Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 PNC Center
Address Line 4: Cincipacti, OHIO 45203

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100024.0558860

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn L. Wong

Total Attachments: 4

source=7903602Assign#page1.tif source=7903602Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020996 FRAME: 0415

500548579

source=7903602Assign#page3.tif source=7903602Assign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Gerard Bourgault and Mark Cresswell

TO:

Bourgault Industries Ltd.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Gerard Bourgault, whose full post office address is:

Box 39 St. Brieux, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 3V0

And I, Mark Cresswell, whose full post office address is:

General Delivery St. Brieux, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 3V0

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEEDING CANOLA AND FLAX";

AND WHEREAS Bourgault Industries Ltd., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 39, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada SoK 3V0, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEEDING CANOLA AND FLAX Page 2 of 4

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at St. Brians, Saskatchiwa, Mh	الم is <u>ا ج</u> day of August, 2007.			
Witness G	Berard Bourgault erard Bourgault			
Witness declaration				
1, Glenn Hantke hereby	declare that I did witness Gerard			
Bourgault, who is personally known to me, execute the	e attached assignment of interest in an			
invention subject of a patent application entitled "ME"				
SEEDING CANOLA AND FLAX", at St. Received	in Saskatchewan, this 15			
day of August, 2007.				
Signature Co. Signature				
Signed at St. Berney, Sesta tolicing, th	is 15 day of August, 2007.			
Witness Miness	Man Landy ark Cresswell			

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEEDING CANOLA AND FLAX Page 3 of 4 $\,$

Witness declaration

Signature

RECORDED: 05/23/2008

I, Clan Handle	, hereby declare that I did witness Mark Cresswell,
who is personally known to me, execute t	the attached assignment of interest in an invention
subject of a patent application entitled "M	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEEDING
CANOLA AND FLAX", at 55 S	or Sostationerson, this 15 day of
August, 2007.	
Sa Vatl	A-PEns.

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEEDING CANOLA AND FLAX Page 4 of 4